13 Mr. Shibu Job C 190,804 715,515 0.75
14 Mrs. Nimmy Russal 152,597 572,239 0.60
15 Mrs. Deepa Mohandas 80,230 300,863 0.32
16 Mr. Nevin Musthafa K 160,272 601,020 0.63
17 Mr. Palamoottil Verghese

Mathew
172,568 647,130 0.68

18 Mr. Mani Paul 105,894 397,103 0.42
19 Mr. Ramprasad H 139,593 523,474 0.55
20 Mr. Sameer K T 143,824 539,340 0.57
21 Mrs. Mini George 107,166 401,873 0.42
22 Mr. Anto A V 354,840 1,330,650 1.40
23 Mr. George V T 133,609 501,034 0.53
24 Mr. Surendran C G 124,863 468,236 0.49
25 Mr. Nandakumar N 52,731 197,741 0.21
26 Mr. Shoby Paul 97,846 366,923 0.39
27 Mr. Jaison T A 40,545 152,044 0.16

Total 5,739,031 21,521,370 22.59
Paid up Capital 11,018,403 95,275,120
Percentage of paid up Capital 52.09 22.59

8

VERTEX SECURITIES LIMITED

i.	 Change in control:
	 There will be no change in the management or control of

the Company pursuant to the issue of equity shares.

j.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and
after the preferential issue:

Sr
No. Category of Shareholder

Pre-preferential issue
shareholding

Post preferential issue
shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of share
holding

No. of
shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoter & Promoter Group

1 Indian 54,176,503 73.46 54,176,503 56.86

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0

Total shareholding of
promoter and promoter
group(A)

54,176,503 73.46 54,176,503 56.86

B Public shareholding

1 Institutions

a Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0

b Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0

c Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0

d Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0

e Foreign Portfolio Investors/FII’s 0 0 0 0

Subtotal (B)(1) 0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institutions

a Bodies Corporate 2,565,996 3.48 5,157,696 5.41

b Individuals 13,455,554 18.24 32,385,224 33.99

c NRI 2,541,557 3.45 2,541,557 2.67

d Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0

e Others 1,014,140 1.37 1,014,140 1.07

Subtotal (B)(2) 19,577,247 26.54 41,098,617 43.14

Total Public Shareholding
(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)

19,577,247 26.54 41,098,617 43.14

C Shares Held by Custodians
and against which
Depository receipts have
been issued

a Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0

b Public 0 0 0 0

Sub Total [C] 0 0 0 0

Grand Total [A+B+C] 73,753,750 100.00 95,275,120 100

k.	 Auditor’s Certificate:
	 The Certificate from M/s. Rahul Gautam Divan &

Associates, Chartered Accountants being the Statutory

Auditors of the Company certifying that the preferential
issue is being made in accordance with the requirements
contained in SEBI ICDR Regulations shall be placed at
the Annual General Meeting of the Company and will
be made available for inspection on any working day
between 11 A.M to 02.00 PM up to the date of Annual
General Meeting of the Company.

l.	 No of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis
has already been made during the year in terms of